1
 z CONFIGURED USING CRIMSON SOFTWARE (VERSION 3.0 OR
LATER)
 z SUPPORTS HSPA+ CELLULAR DATA CONNECTIVITY WITH FALL
BACK TO 3G AND 2G
 z UP TO 21 MBPS DOWNLINK/5.76 MBPS UPLINK SPEEDS
 z INSTALLS INSIDE A G3 OPERATOR INTERFACE TERMINAL
 z INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION HARDWARE INCLUDED

- Hardware pack consisting of three screws.
- This hardware bulletin
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
G3HSPA GSM/HSPA+ Modem Option Card for G3
operator interface 1 G3HSPA00
ANT
2G/3G 3" hinged antenna ANT-TG090113
2G/3G/4G LTE low profile direct permanent
mount antenna, IP67 rated ANT-G30B108111
2G/3G 4.5" whip magnetic mount antenna,
IP65 rated ANT-GA107201111
2G/3G low profile direct permanent mount
antenna, IP65 rated ANT-G21B301111
1 Antenna is NOT included with the card. Must be purchased separately if
needed.
SPECIFICATIONS
1. POWER REQUIREMENTS: